## Boston College Academic and Extracurricular Student Travel Policy

Purpose

The *Student Travel Advisory Committee (STAC)* shall be chaired by a designee of the Office of the Vice President of Student Affairs and include the Dean of Students, the Director of Global Education, the Director of the Volunteer and Service Learning Center, the Director of the Office of Student Involvement, the Director of Emergency Management, representation from the Office of Global Engagement, and such other individuals as may be designated by the Vice President of Student Affairs, the Provost, and the Vice President of Mission & Ministry, and the Athletics Department. The chair of the committee may invite other rep16.390 Td. **4**e)-3 (0n)13.1 AeAnti. **4**.22**8** (,)-4 ()]TJ0.0h-3 (s)-1.4. **7**an)e) **7**856 (a)-ds j4.7 amendments to these agreements,) the University may require of travelers, including release agreements. Responsible Deans or Vice Presidents may consult with the chair of the Committee to address any questions, concerns, or assistance in addressing any particular issue or potential risk associated with a specific Travel Program. The Committee may from time to time establish additional procedures to carry out this Policy and may recommend amendments to the Policy. Standards and Conduct During Travel